 KU-K30 with
diffuser of  Type DLQ
 With TROXNETCOM
as  an option
 Tested to VDI 6022
H
YG
IE

 1
 K  4  –  1.1  – 145
 Order examples
 KU-K30 / L-KU-K30
  KU – K30          /  300×160  /  Z01
 Type
KU-K30
L-KU-K30¹
 Construction 1
 No entry: standard construction
1 With RAL 7001 coating
LB With perforated sheet metal
1-LB With RAL 7001 coating
 and perforated  sheet metal
 Construction 2
W Release temperature 95 °C
 Nominal size [mm] – fire damper²
300
400
500
600
625
 Nominal size [mm] – spigot
160
200
250
315
 Attachments
Z00 Standard construction
Z00 – ZL08
¹ Type L-KU-K30: For Lindner metal ceilings
   LMD  F30 Type 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 – 11,
   with buil ding inspectorate licence
² Types DLQ ּ ADLQ can only be combined
   with  selected nominal sizes
Diffuser types (to be ordered separately)
FD
TDF-SilentAir
DLQ
ADLQ
 Order code
KU-K30 with fusible link 72 °C and limit switch for damper blade position CLOSED
Make TROX
Type KU-K30 / 300 × 160 / Z01
L-KU-K30, coated RAL 7001, with spring return actuator 230 V AC
Make TROX
Type L-KU-K30-1 / 300 × 160 / Z08
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Attachments
 Limit switch  KU-K30
 1
 Limit switch
 Application
– Limit switches with volt-free contacts
 enable  the damper blade position indication.
– Up to the maximum switch rating,
 relays or  indicator lights for fire alarm systems
can be  used
– One limit switch each is required for damper
blade positions OPEN and CLOSED
– Fire dampers with a fusible link
 can be supplied  with one or two limit switches;
 the switches can  also be fitted later
 Description
 For detailed information
on limit switches
see  Chapter 1.2
 K  4  –  1.1  – 146
  /  Z01
  /  Z02